
Term dates 2025-2026

Autumn Term 2025
Monday 1st September 2025 - Friday 19th December 2025

Monday 1st September 2025 INSET Day
School closed for students

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 INSET Day
School closed for students

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Year 7 first day of school
School closed to all other year groups

Thursday 4th September 2025 First day of term for Years 8-11
Second day of term for Year 7

Monday 22nd September 2025
Early close

Erev Rosh Hashanah (the eve of the Jewish new year)
Early close at the end of period 4

Tuesday 23rd September
Wednesday 24th September
School closed

Rosh Hashanah (Jewish new year)
School closed

Monday 29th September 2025
Early close

Early close at the end of period 3 for Open Evening

Tuesday 30th September 2025
Late start

Late start at at the start of period 2 following open evening

Wednesday 1st October 2025
Early close

Erev Yom Kippur (the eve of the Day of Atonement)
Early close at the end of period 4

Thursday 2nd October 2025
School closed

Yom Kippur (Day of Atonement)
School closed

Monday 6th October 2025
Early close

Erev Sukkot (Eve of the festival of Tabernacles)
Early close at the end of period 4

Tuesday 7th October 2025
Wednesday 8th October 2025
School closed

Sukkot (festival of Tabernacles)
School closed

Monday 13th October 2025
Early close

Eve of Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah (eve of the
celebration of the Torah)
Early close at the end of period 4

Tuesday 14th October 2025
Wednesday 15th October 2025
School closed

Shemini Atzeret and Simchat Torah (celebration of the Torah)



Monday 27th October - Friday 31st
October 2025
School closed

Half term
School closed

Friday 19th December 2025
Early close

Last day of the autumn term
Early close at the end of period 4

Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd
January 2025
School closed

Winter holiday
School closed

Spring Term 2026
Monday 5th January 2026 - Friday 27th March 2026

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET day
School closed to students

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First day of the spring term
All students first day back

Wednesday 4th March 2026
Early close

Purim
Early close at the end of period 4

Monday 16th February - Friday 20th
February 2026

Half term
School closed

Friday 27th March 2026
Early close

Last day of the spring term
Early close at the end of period 4

Monday 30th March - Friday 10th April
2026
School closed

Passover/spring holiday
School closed

Summer Term 2026
Monday 13th April 2026 - Friday 24th July 2026

Monday 13th April 2026
School closed

INSET Day
School closed

Tuesday 14th April 2026 First day of the summer term
All students first day back

Monday 4th May 2026
School closed

May bank holiday
School closed

Friday 22nd May 2026
School closed

Shavuot (giving of the Ten Commandments)
School closed

Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May
School closed

Half term
School closed

Friday 24th July 2026
Early close

Last day of the school year
Early close at the end of of period 3


